
 

 

 

 

 

   

Registered office Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close, Guildford GU1 4LZ 

Highways England Company Limited registered in England and Wales number 09346363 

 

 

 

Our ref: Severn Bridge 
 
 
 

Highways England 
Ash House 
Falcon Road 
Sowton Ind. Est. 
Exeter 
EX2 7LB 
 
1 October 2019 

 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
M48 & M4 Severn Bridges maintenance closures 
 
Highways England plans, designs, builds, operates and maintains England’s 
motorways and major A roads.  I am writing to let you know about forthcoming 
maintenance works on the M48 and M4 Severn bridges. 
 
The works 
We’ll shortly be carrying out essential maintenance on both the M4 and M48 bridges 
crossing the river Severn.  This work has been coordinated to ensure that access is 
maintained on one or other of the bridges for the duration of this work.  
 
When will the work take place? 
We have listed our programme of works overleaf. Please note that the precise dates and 
times of the works may be subject to change due to weather conditions or unforeseen 
circumstances. Where possible, we’ll keep you updated of significant changes via 
advance roadside warning signs, press notices and Twitter.  You can also monitor 
www.trafficengland.com to keep up to date. 
 
Please accept our apologies in advance for any inconvenience or disruption you may 
experience during this essential safety work. We’ll make every effort to carefully 
manage the impact on motorists. 
 
Find out more 
If you have any questions, or if you would like to know about our work, please contact us 
on 0300 123 5000 or email info@highwaysengland.co.uk. Or you can visit our website 
at highwaysengland.co.uk/roads/  
 
 
Yours faithfully 

 
Andrea McAllister   
Highways England 

http://www.trafficengland.co/
mailto:info@highwaysengland.co.uk
http://highwaysengland.co.uk/roads/
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Day Date

M48 lane 

direction Time

M4 lane 

direction Time

Tue 01-Oct W & E 8pm to 6am

Wed 02-Oct W & E 8pm to 6am

Thur 03-Oct W & E 8pm to 6am

Fri 04-Oct W

Weekend closure westbound Fri 

8pm to Mon 6am

Mon 07-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Tue 08-Oct W 7pm to 6am

Wed 09-Oct W 7pm to 6am

Thur 10-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Fri 11-Oct

Mon 14-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Tue 15-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Wed 16-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Thur 17-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Fri 18-Oct E or W

Weekend closure westbound Fri 

7pm to Mon 6am or eastbound 8pm 

to Mon 6am

Mon 21-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Tue 22-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Wed 23-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Thur 24-Oct W 7pm to 6am E 9pm to 6am plus westbound L3 closure 8pm to 6am

Fri 25-Oct E or W

Weekend closure westbound Fri 

7pm to Mon 6am or eastbound 8pm 

to Mon 6am

Mon 28-Oct E 7pm to 6am W 8pm to 6am

Tue 29-Oct E 7pm to 6am W 8pm to 6am

Wed 30-Oct E 7pm to 6am W 8pm to 6am

Thur 31-Oct E 7pm to 6am W 8pm to 6am

Fri 01-Nov E or W

Weekend closure westbound Fri 

7pm to Mon 6am or eastbound 8pm 

to Mon 6am

Mon 04-Nov W 7pm to 6am

Tue 05-Nov W 7pm to 6am

Wed 06-Nov W 7pm to 6am

Thur 07-Nov W 7pm to 6am


